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    Name  Telephone #            Organization E-mail Address

Acosta, Christina (717) 399-5640 SFCP-CPT acostac@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Alderman, Tim (703) 325-2456 SFCP-COA aldermat@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Alward, James (703) 325-0614 SFCP-CO alwardj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Andersen, Roseann (703) 325-1406 SFCP-PSI anderser@ asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Andreazza, Alan (703) 695-7575 SFCP-PSO andrea@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Baldwin, Wayne (703) 325-8252 SFCP-PSI baldwinw@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Ballew, Michael (703) 602-3988 SFCP-EA ballew@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Barnett, Kate (703) 697-4581 SFCP-SES wnekkb@asamrapol.army.mil
Barton, Emily J. (703) 695-6115 SFCP-PL bartoej@asamrapo1.army.mil
Beegle, Susan L. (717) 399-8070 SFCP-CPT beegles@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Benedict, Patrice (703) 325-1776 SFCP-PSI benedicp@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Bennett, Monica (703) 602-3938 SFCP-EA bennetm@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Benton, Juanita C. (703) 325-4147 SFCP-PSO bentonj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Berardelli, Penny (703) 325-3768 SFCP-COA berardep@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Blea, Carol E. (703) 697-3335 SFCP-PSR bleac@asamrapo1.army.mil
Boatwright, Kelley R. (703) 697-9493 SFCP-PL boatwks@asamrapo1.army.mil
Bonifield, Maureen Q. (703) 607-0530 SFCP-EA bonifiel@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Bosze, Karon (703) 325-4861 SFCP-PSI boszek@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Briggs, Bonnie (703) 325-1346 SAMR-CPP-SM briggsb@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Brinkley, Albert, Jr. (703) 325-1331 SAMR-CPP-MP brinklea@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Brooks, David (703) 695-3915 SFCP-RO brookd@asamrapo1.army.mil
Brown, John (703) 607-0771 SFCP-EA brownj@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Bryan, Joanna W. (703) 325-4461 SAMR-CPP-SM bryanj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Burns, Beth (913) 684-7453 SFCP-CPT
Burrus, Kay (703) 695-3915 SFCP-RO burruk@asamrapo1.army.mil
Buzalsky, Ronald (703) 325-6726 SFCP-PSI buzalskr@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Caloia, Charles Jr. (703) 697-2444 SFCP-PSO caloic@asamrapo1.army.mil
Canady, Edward (703) 325-9974 SAMR-CPP-SM canadye@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Cangiano, Sandra A. (703) 693-0295 SFCP-PSO cangiano@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Capezzera, Ellen (703) 695-3915 SFCP-RO capeze@asamrapo1.army.mil
Carroll, Cheryl (703) 325-9285 SFCP-COC carrollc@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Cassil, Cindy (703) 325-1404 SFCP-PSI cassilc@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Cejka, N. Chris (703) 607-0301 SFCP-EA cejkacc@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Chandler, Helen (703) 325-3194 SFCP-PSO chandleh@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Chiles, Debbie (703) 325-9985 SAMR-CPP-SM chilesd@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Cline, Charles (703) 325-1342 SAMR-CPP-MP clinec@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Coaxum, Richard (703) 695-3915 SFCP-RO coaxur@asamrapo1.army.mil
Collier, Alma (703) 325-1341 SAMR-CPP-MP colliera@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Cook, Helen (703) 325-8032 SFCP-COC cookh@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Copeland, Denise (703) 695-3915 SFCP-RO copela@asamrapo1.army.mil
Cotton, Renolder (703) 325-9281 SFCP-COC cottonr@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Coutcher, Edeltraut R. (703) 325-0391 SFCP-COA coutchee@asamra.hoffman.army.mil



Cummins, Diane (703) 325-9281 SFCP-COC cumminsd@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Curran, Sandra G. (703) 325-7763 SFCP-NF currans@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Dakis, Mary (703) 325-9984 SAMR-CPP-SM dakism@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Daknis, Elizabeth (703) 607-0431 SFCP-EA daknise@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Daniel, DeBora (703) 325-8274 SFCP-COC danield@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Daniels, Eileen  M. (703) 693-0228 SFCP-PSO danielse@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
David, Ed (703) 325-0924 SFCP-COA davide@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Davidson, Terry (717) 399-5652 SFCP-CPT davidsont@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Davis, Audra (703) 695-6717 SFCP-PSO davisal@asamrapo1.army.mil
Davis, Insuk (703) 325-8721 SAMR-CPP davisi@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Dent, Gary (703) 325-6729 SFCP-PSI dentg@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Dent, Roxann (703) 325-7257 SFCP-COC dentr@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Diamond, Sid (703) 325-1635 SFCP-PSI diamonds@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Dobbs-Wilson, Linda (703) 325-1347 SAMR-CPP-SM dobbswil@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Dowdy, Patricia A. (703) 695-4237 SAMR-CP dowdypa@asamrapo1.army.mil
Duncan, Carmen (703) 695-4710 SFCP-PL duncac@asamrapo1.army.mil
Duncan, Penny (703) 325-4863 SFCP-PSI duncanp@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Dunn, Gregory (703) 325-8258 SFCP-PSI dunng@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Enright, Jim (703) 325-9413 SFCP-PSI enrightj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Evans, Betty (703) 325-8256 SFCP-PSI evansb@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Eyler, Jackie (703) 325-3194 SFCP-COA eylerj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Fadera, Rosemarie (703) 325-7762 SFCP-NF faderam@asamra.hoffman.mil
Feagins, James (703) 325-1330 SAMR-CPP feaginsj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Freitag, Erin J. (717) 399-8070 SFCP-CPT freitage@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Fretz, David (703) 325-1584 SFCP-PSI fretzd@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Gary, Peter Q. (703) 325-7764 SFCP-NF garyp@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Gates, Jessie (703) 325-9416 SFCP-PSI gatesj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
George, Michael (703) 607-1004 SFCP-EA george@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Geran, Timothy (703) 325-4864 SFCP-PSI gerant@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Ghine-Poulton, Claudia L. (703) 325-2782 SFCP-PSA ghinepoc@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Gillette, Tricia (717) 399-1641 SFCP-CPT gillettet@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Graham, Sarah (703) 695-3915 SFCP-RO grahas@asamrapo1.army.mil
Grant, Sharlene (703) 325-4517 SFCP-PSR grantc@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Gregory, Donald (703) 325-4949 SFCP-PSI gregoryd@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Gregory, Joyce G. (703) 695-2112 SFCP-PL gregojg@asamrapo1.army.mil
Grey, S. Timothy (717) 399-8070 SFCP-CPT greyt@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Griner, Remer W. (703) 325-9977 SAMR-CPP-SM grinerr@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Groesbeck, Nancy (703) 325-4727 SFCP-PSR groesben@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Gumbs,Andrew (703) 325-6728 SFCP-PSI gumbsa@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Gurne, Ken (703) 695-7910 SFCP-RO gurnekl@asamrapo1.army.mil
Gurr, Ruth Ann (717) 399-5643 SFCP-CPT gurrr@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Hayden, Bob (703) 325-5993 SFCP-PSA haydenb@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Helmer, David A. (703) 695-4011 SAMR-CPP-LR helmeda@asamrapo1.army.mil
Hiltz, James E. (703) 325-1349 SAMR-CPP-MP hiltzj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Hines, Frances (703) 325-9281 SFCP-COC hinesf@asamra.hoffman.army.mil



Howard, Shirley 9703) 325-3889 SAMR-CPP-SM howards@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Hum, Lily (703) 325-9475 SFCP-COC huml@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Jackson, Stephanie M. (703) 325-9228 SAMR-CPP-MP jacksons@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Jefferson, Barnard (703) 325-3739 SFCP-PSI jeffersb@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Johnson, Anita (703) 325-1333 SAMR-CPP-MP johnsona@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Johnson, Carole (703) 695-3915 SFCP-RO johnsc@asamrapo1.army.mil
Johnson, Veronica (703) 325-1778 SFCP-PSI johnsovc@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Johnson, Victor (703) 325-9417 SFCP-PSI johnsonv@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Jones, Beth T. (703) 325-0290 SFCP-COA jonesbt@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Jones, Elisabeth (703) 697-3590 SFCP-SES jonese@asamrapol.army.mil
Jones, J.P. (703) 607-0766 SFCP-EA jonesjp@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Kim, Tony (703) 325-8261 SFCP-PSI kimt@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Kirkbride, Karen (703) 325-8259 SFCP-PSI kirkbrik@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Kirkner, Rob (717) 399-1643 SFCP-CPT kirknerr@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Kleinman, Doreen (703) 325-9990 SAMR-CPP-PD kleinmad@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Kluh, Chris (703) 695-5332 SFCP-PS kluhcl@asamrapo1.army.mil
Knight, Arleen (703) 607-2004 SFCP-EA knighta@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Kubicki, Mary Lou (717) 399-5642 SFCP-CPT kubickim@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Kurke, Patricia (703) 325-0615 SFCP-COA kurkep@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Lally, Paul (703) 695-3246 SFCP-SES lallyp@asamrapol.army.mil
Lawder, Kirk (703) 325-1405 SFCP-PSI lawderk@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Lawrie, Bruce (703) 602-3947 SFCP-EA lawrie@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Layton, Donna (913) 684-7418 SFCP-CPT
Lessard, Lisa (703) 607-0517 SFCP-EA lessard@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Leu, Mark (717) 399-5644 SFCP-CPT leum@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Lewis, Donna (703) 325-9285 SFCP-COC lewisd@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Lilienthal, Diane (703) 325-9989 SAMR-CPP-PD lilientd@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Lilienthal, Richard A. (703) 697-3838 SFCP-PL liliera@asamrapo1.army.mil
Liverani, Edward (703) 325-1336 SAMR-CPP-MP liverane@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Logan, Linda L. (703) 325-7441 SFCP-PSA loganl@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Lorton, Larry (210) 652-2600 SFCP-PSA lortonl@hq.afpc.af.mil
MacGregor, James (703) 695-3765 SFCP-PS macgrj@asamrapo1.army.mil
Mack, Murray J. (703) 695-3796 SFCP-PL mackmj@asamrapo1.army.mil
Maiello, Carole (703) 325-6639 SAMR-CPP-PD maielloc@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Maitz, Richard (703) 325-6816 SAMR-CPP-PD maitzr@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Manov, Susan (703) 325-1348 SAMR-CPP-SM manovs@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Marsh, Pauline (703) 325-6135 SAMR-CPP-PD marshp@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Mathena, Alan (703) 325-9042 SFCP-PSI mathenaa@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Matthews, Steve (717) 399-1642 SFCP-CPT matthewss@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Matsunaga, Mitsuo (703) 602-3978 SFCP-EA matsunag@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Medina, E. Jane (703) 325-7765 SFCP-NF medinaj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Mendez, Cecilia (703) 607-0519 SFCP-EA mendezc@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
McClendon, Bennie (703) 325-9571 SFCP-COC mcclendb@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
McClure, Mike (703) 325-1335 SAMR-CPP-MP mcclurem@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
McCreary, Kateri (703) 325-1779 SFCP-PSI mccreark@asamra.hoffman.army.mil



McFadden, Ann M. (703) 695-3048 SFCP-PL mcfadam@asamrapo1.army.mil
McLean, Dick (703) 325-2140 SFCP-PSR mccleara@asamra.hoffman.army.mil

mccleara@asamrapo1.army.mil
McLean, William (703) 325-7253 SFCP-PSI mcleanb@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
McLean, Richard A. (703) 693-0255 SFCP-PSR mcleanr@asamrapo1..army.mil
McMichael, Utrina (703) 695-3915 SFCP-RO mcmicu@asamrapo1.army.mil
McNabb, Pat (703) 695-3664 SAMR-CPP mcnabbp@sarda.army.mil
Meyer, Vicki (717) 399-5645 SFCP-CPT meyerv@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Miles, Tess (703) 325-7610 SFCP-PSI milest@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Moukdarath, Boun Hom (703) 325-0614 SFCP-COC moukdarh@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Mudd, Lee R. (703) 695-9741 SFCP-PL muddlr@asamrapo1.army.mil
Murray, Jim (703) 325-6722 SFCP-PSI murrayj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Myers, Pamela (703) 325-1395 SFCP-COC myersp@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Norton, Mary (703) 325-9281 SFCP-COC nortonm@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
O’Connor, Thomas (703) 607-0592 SFCP-EA oconnort@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Olson, Mary (703) 325-9419 SAMR-CPP-SM olsonm@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
O’Neill, Ted (703) 325-9417 SFCP-PSI oneillt@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Orel-Crosby, Engin H. (703) 697-1437 SFCP-PSO orelceh@asamrapo1.army.mil
Owens, Karen (703) 325-6730 SFCP-PSI owensk@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Paddock, Theresa D. (703) 695-2146 SFCP-PL paddotd@asamrapo1.army.mil
Parke, Donald (703) 325-9432 SFCP-PSI parked@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Parker, Anthony D. (703) 607-0616 SFCP-EA parker@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Parker, Robert L. (703) 325-2734 SFCP-COE parkerr@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Patterson, Gilbert F. (703) 325-1998 SFCP-PSA pattersg@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Patterson, Jean (703) 325-7270 SFCP-COA pattersj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Patterson, Jo Ruth (703) 607-0643 SFCP-EA pattersj@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Perry, Cynthia (703) 607-0679 SFCP-EA perryck@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Peyton, Valerie (703) 325-9273 SFCP-COA peytonv@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Phillips, Elizabeth H. (703) 695-6906 SAMR-CPA phillipe@asamrapo1.army.mil
Pinkerton, Deborah (703) 607-2006 SFCP-EA pinkerto@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Pinson, Barbara (703) 325-2107 SFCP-PSA pinsonb@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Pittman, Dana (703) 325-9285 SFCP-COC pittmand@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Price, Jonathan (703) 325-9415 SFCP-PSI pricej@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Pugh, William Howard (703) 325-6564 SAMR-CPP-SM pughw@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Quander, Terry (703) 325-9334 SFCP-COC quandert@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Rashleigh, Sherry (703) 325-8683 SFCP-COA rashleic@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Ravenel, Ana (703) 695-3765 SFCP-PS ravena@asamrapo1.army.mil
Raymond, Ken (703) 325-6725 SFCP-PSI raymondk@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Reimer, Carmen (703) 325-9979 SAMR-CPP-SM reimerc@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Reynolds, Marsha (703) 695-3915 SFCP-RO reynom@samrapo1.army.mil
Ridderhoff, Dale (703) 325-9972 SAMR-CPP-SM ridderhd@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Riesco, Melissa (703) 325-4463 SAMR-CPP-PP riescm@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Robertson, Glenn (703) 325-1410 SFCP-PSI robertsg@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Ryder, Young (703) 695-3915 SFCP-RO ryderys@asamrapo1.army.mil
Sands, Doug (703) 325-4862 SFCP-PSI sandsd@asamra.hoffman.army.mil



Seigle, Margaret M. (703) 697-4902 SFCP-PL seiglmm@asamrapo1.army.mil
Selman, Joseph (703) 697-1822 SFCP-PL selmajr@asamrapo1.army.mil
Sewell, John (703) 325-5011 SAMR-CPP sewellj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Sheil, Daniel M. (703) 695-6717 SFCP-PSO sheildm@asamrapo1.army.mil
Shine, James (703) 695-7910 SFCP-RO shinej@asamrapo1.army.mil
Sholar, Harrel (703) 607-2004 SFCP-EA sholar@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Simmons, Karen (717) 399-8070 SFCP-CPT simmonsk@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Skates, Nancy (703)325-1334 SAMR-CPP-MP skatesn@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Smith, Carol Ashby (703) 695-4237 SAMR-CP smithca@asamrapo1.army.mil
Smith, Elaine (703) 695-3915 SFCP-RO smithe@asamrapo1.army.mil
Smith, Joann (703) 695-7575 SFCP-PS smithj@asamrapo1.army.mil
Smith, Ray (703) 325-5173 SFCP-PSA smithr@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Snipes, Cynthia (703) 325-9285 SFCP-COC snipesc@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Snyder, David L. (703) 695-4239 SAMR-CP snyderd@asamrapo1.army.mil
Snyder, Karl (703) 325-0132 SFCP-PSI snyderk@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Songer, Pat (703) 325-7271 SAMR-CPP-MP songerp@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Sorrell, Edith (703) 325-1337 SAMR-CPP-MP sorrelle@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Spargo, Valerie (703) 325-1553 SFCP-COA spargov@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Sparrow, Michelle (703) 325-8255 SFCP-PSI sparrowm@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Stanley, Martha (703) 325-2792 SFCP-COE stanleym@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Stapula, Priscilla L. (703) 325-7264 SFCP-PSA stapulap@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Stever, Joanne (703) 325-7460 SAMR-CPP-SM steverj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Stokes, David (703) 697-3549 SFCP-SES stoked@asamrapol.army.mil
Strawderman, Linda (703) 325-4941 SFCP-PSI strawdel@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Sykes, Tyrone (703) 325-4946 SFCP-PSI sykest@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Taylor, Brenda Y. (703) 697-1414 SFCP-PSO tayloby@asamrapo1.army.mil
Thompson, Alan (703) 325-9988 SFCP-PSA thompsoa@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Thompson, Mason (703) 325-8285 SFCP-PSI thompsom@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Thompson, Noah (703) 325-1777 SFCP-PSA thompson@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Throckmorton, Elizabeth (703) 325-8724 SAMR-CPP throckmb@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Thurman, Wanda L. (703) 325-9650 SAMR-CPP thurmanw@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Tootle, Joy (703) 325-6563 SAMR-CPP-MP tootlek@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Troupe, Kathy (703) 325-3272 SFCP-PSR troupek@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Tucker, Kerrie (703) 325-0995 SFCP-COA tuckerk@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Turner, Patricia A. (703) 325-7762 SFCP-NF turnerp@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Tuttle, Nancy (717) 399-8070 SFCP-CPT tuttlen@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Tyree, Shirley (703) 325-9571        SFCP-COC                 tyrees@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Varley, Barbie (703) 325-9285        SFCP-COC                 varlyb@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Vauls-Ward, Sherri V. (703) 697-2204        SFCP-SES                   vaulssv@asamrapol.army.mil
Waldbillig, Donna M. (703) 695-4495** SFCP-PSO waldbdm@asamrapo1.army.mil
Walker, Joe (717) 399-5646 SFCP-CPT walkerj@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Waller, Faye A. (703) 325-2799 SFCP-PSA wallerf@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Warner, Linda (703) 695-2975 SFCP-SES warnel@asamrapol.army.mil
Wert, Greg (717) 399-5641 SFCP-CPT wertg@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Willess, Leo (703) 607-0829 SFCP-EA



Williams, Charles (703) 325-1594 SFCP-PSI williamc@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Williams, Christian (703) 325-7261 SFCP-COA williac1@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Williams, Debra (703) 695-3915 SFCP-RO willid@asamrapol.army.mil
Williams, Ronald (703) 325-8251 SFCP-PSI williamr@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Williams, Tina (717) 399-5655 SFCP-CPT williamst@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Williams, Victoria (703) 697-2105 SFCP-SES williv@asamrapo1.army.mil
Wise, Lisa (703) 607-0686 SFCP-EA wise@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil
Wood, Carolyn A. (703) 325-4730 SFCP-PSA woodc@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Work, Patricia J. (703) 695-4239 SAMR-CP workpj@asamrapo1.army.mil
Workman, John (703) 325-9335 SAMR-CPP-SM workmanj@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Wozniakl, Julie (717) 399-5649 SFCP-CPT wozniakj@lancaster-acchrm.army.mil
Wright, Bob (703) 325-3526 SFCP-PSA wrightb@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Yopp, Alma (703) 325-9980 SAMR-CPP-SM yoppa@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Youmans, Kathy (703) 325-3740 SFCP-PSI youmansk@asamra.hoffman.army.mil
Zenda, Bob (703) 325-2903 SAMR-CPP-MP zendar@asamra.hoffman.army.mil

     ** (TTY- call Federal Relay 1-800-877-8339 or Virginia Relay 1-800-828-1140 then her phone number)
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